

FALLING WALLS GLOBAL CALL 2025 SCIENCE ENGAGEMENT

Are you aware of or involved in a Science Engagement initiative focusing on climate change and actively involving the public in science? The Falling Walls Global Call 2025 invites Science Engagement practitioners to showcase groundbreaking projects that challenge boundaries and address global challenges.

Submit your nomination or application from 3 March to 30 April 2025 at falling-walls.com/global-call/

ABOUT FALLING WALLS

Since 2009, the Falling Walls Science Summit has been a global forum for scientific breakthroughs. Leading researchers, innovators, and thought leaders come together to discuss transformative ideas and answer the central question: "Which are the next walls to fall in science and society?"

As part of the Falling Walls Global Call, we seek the Science Breakthrough of the Year in Science Engagement, selected by a distinguished jury. The selected Finalists will be invited to present their work at the Falling Walls Science Summit, taking place from 7–9 November in Berlin, gaining international recognition among leading academics, policymakers, and industry experts.

WHAT WE ARE LOOKING FOR

The Falling Walls Science Breakthrough of the Year in the category Science Engagement is an exemplary, inspiring, and impactful initiative that:

- breaks down walls between science and society with its individual approach on climate change;
- engages with people in the process of science, promotes opportunities for co-learning, co-leadership and co-creation and creates excitement for and trust in science:
- shows a project that is new, unique, innovative, forward-thinking and entrepreneurial.

HELP US SPREAD THE WORD

We encourage you to share this opportunity within your networks and help us discover the next breakthrough in Science Engagement. Your support is invaluable in shaping the future of interdisciplinary innovation.

Nominate or apply now and be part of the next wave of scientific breakthroughs!

WHAT GUESTS AND PARTICIPANTS SAY

"You see me fully engaged and fully excited."

Olaf Brock, Engage Jury 2024

"I appreciated the variety of themes – it wasn't just about science but about how it connects to society. That's what makes this Summit unique." Diego Golombek, Engage Jury 2024

"[...] Creating a platform that connects and showcases public engagement projects makes a world of difference - it highlights how and why including and engaging people in science is crucial for a more sustainable and just future."

Pauline Münch, Engage Finalist 2024

Supported by

Hannover Re Foundation

CONTACT

Falling Walls Foundation

Whitney Buchanan Head of Engage

Phone

+49 30 60 988 39 721

Mail

whitney.buchanan@falling-walls.com

Web

www.falling-walls.com

Falling Walls Foundation gGmbH

Kochstraße 6–7 10969 Berlin Germany



fallingwalls



falling_walls FallingWallsFoundation



Falling Walls Foundation